RESOLUTION NO. 2007-135

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO AMEND A CONTRACT WITH DATAPROSE, INC., CONTRACT C-04-036, EXTENDING THE CONTRACT TERM AND AUTHORIZING AN ADDITIONAL \$392,000 FOR UTILITY BILLING PRINTING AND MAILING SERVICES

WHEREAS, the City previously entered into a professional services contract with Dataprose, Inc. (contract C-04-036) to provide utility billing printing and mailing services; and

WHEREAS, Dataprose has provided excellent utility billing printing and mailing services for the Utility Billing Department; and

WHEREAS, a larger customer base and increased postage costs require additional funding for continued provision of Dataprose, Inc. services.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Elk Grove hereby authorizes a contract amendment with Dataprose, Inc. extending the contract term until June 30, 2009 and the approval of additional \$392,000.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this 27th day of June 2007.

JAMES COOPER, MAYOR of the CITY OF ELK GROVE

ATTEST:

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

JONATHAN P. HOBBS, INTERIM CITY ATTORNEY

CERTIFICATION ELK GROVE CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2007-135

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO) ss CITY OF ELK GROVE)

I, Peggy E. Jackson, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council held on June 27, 2007 by the following vote:

AYES : COUNCILMEMBERS:

Cooper, Scherman, Davis, Leary, Hume

- NOES: COUNCILMEMBERS: None
- ABSTAIN : COUNCILMEMBERS: None
- ABSENT: COUNCILMEMBERS:

None

Peggy E. Jackson, City Clerk City of Elk Grove, California

